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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

333 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-2866
Phone: 202-216-7000 | Facsimile: 202-219-8530

Case Caption: Standing Rock Sioux Tribe, et al.,

V. Case No: 16-5259
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, et al.

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Party Information
The Clerk shall enter my appearance as counsel for the following parties:
(List each party represented individually. Use an additional blank sheet as necessary)

C Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s) @ Appellee(s)/Respondent(s)  C Intervenor(s)  C Amicus Curiae
Dakota Access, L.L.C.

Names of Parties Names of Parties

Counsel Information
Lead Counsel: Miguel A. Estrada

Direct Phone: (202) 955-8257 Fax: (202) 530-9616 Email: mestrada@gibsondunn.com

2nd Counsel: William S. Scherman

Direct Phone: (202) 887-3510 Fax: (202) 530-9557 Email: wscherman@gibsondunn.com

3rd Counsel: David Debold

Direct Phone: (202) 955-8551 Fax: (202) 530-9682 Email: ddebold@gibsondunn.com

Firm Name: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher, L.L.P.

Firm Address: 1050 Connecticut Ave NW, Washington, D.C. 20036

Firm Phone: (202) 955-8500 Fax: (202) 467-0539 Email: inquiries@gibsondunn.com

Notes: This form must be submitted by a member of the Bar of the U.S. Court of Appeals for the D.C. Circuit.
Names of non-member attorneys listed above will not be entered on the court’'s docket.
Applications for admission are available on the court's web site at http://www.cadc.uscourts.gov/

USCA Form 44
August 2009 (REVISED)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I hereby certify that on this 28th day of September, 2016, I electronically
filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court for the U.S. Court of
Appeals for the D.C. Circuit using the CM/ECF system. Service was

accomplished by the CM/ECF system on the following counsel:

Patti A. Goldman
EARTHJUSTICE

705 Second Ave., Suite 203
Seattle, WA 98104

(206) 343-7340
pgoldman@earthjustice.org

Counsel for Plaintiff-Appellant
Standing Rock Sioux Tribe

Nicole E. Ducheneaux

FREDERICKS PEEBLES & MORGAN LLP
3610 North 163rd Plaza

Omaha, NE 68116

(402) 333-4053

nducheneaux@ndnlaw.com

Conly J. Schulte

FREDERICKS PEEBLES & MORGAN LLP
1900 Plaza Drive

Louisville, CO 80027

(303) 673-9600
cschulte@ndnlaw.com

Counsel for Intervenor for Plaintiff—
Appellee Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
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James Maysonett

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Environment and Natural Resources Division
PO Box 7415, Ben Franklin Station
Washington, D.C. 20044-7415

(202) 514-2000
james.a.maysonett@usdoj.gov

DOJ Appellate Counsel

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Civil Division, Appellate Staff
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2000
civil.appellate@usdoj.gov

Counsel for Defendant—Appellee
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

/s/ Miguel A. Estrada
Miguel A. Estrada
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500
mestrada@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Intervenor for
Defendant—Appellee
Dakota Access, L.L.C.
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